


&3 | SENDER: Complete items 1, 2,3 and 4.
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tyour addrassn the “"RETURN TO' space on the
reverse side. Failure 1o do this will prevent this card from
being returned 1o you. The return receipt fee will provide
you the name of the persan delivered to andg the date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
availabte. Consult postmaster for fess and check boxies)
for servicels) raguested.

O show to wiom, date and addrass ot detivery,

3

2. [ Restrictad Calivery.

Amcle Addressed to '

TS
p(\ ?3()( ‘TEUJ
P(;L iy

,,

Ploorvsourg
Articlg Number

4. Type of Service:

0 i1 f'} :
i Bz (19 702
L Express Mai!

Always obtam signature of addressee gr agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

5. 5§ ure — Addresses
X | y

6. Sig‘ﬁature — Agent
X

7. Cate of D.eliuew
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I. SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

T your address in the "RETURN TO' space on the
averse side. Failure to da this will prevent this card fron.
being returned 1o you, The return receipt fee will provide
you the narme of the person delivered to and the date of
delivery. For additional fees the toflowing services are
available. Consult postmaster for fees anad chack box{es)
for servicels) raguested.

1. L] Show te whom, date and address ot delivery.

3

2. [ mestricted Delivery.

Article Addressed tQ:
"iqow}fm " ZPPbedj
D.? UT\{ A’HY Ciﬂek
Q\«*E‘Uu 'mrf ‘ .

Hore Ssbhara | pcx, WAPYS

4 Type of Service® Articie Number

£ Registere '
=S B 537 (14 100
Exprass Maid

Always ubtain signature of addressee of.agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signawure -

X

Addresses

TR

7. Data of Delivery

J’i}i X, £

8. Addressee's Ad‘dréssq!ONLY if requested and fee paiq)

3|

@ SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

M your address in the "RETURN TO space on the
(avarse side. Failure 10 do this will prevent this card fram
being raturned to you. The return receipt fee will provide
you the name of the persan delivered 1o and Lhe date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
avatlable. Consult postmaster for faes and check box{es)
far serviceis! requestsd.

1. [ Show 1o whom, date snd address of delivery.

34

2. [0 Restricted Delivery.

SP3-/vb EBBL AINT (L 1GE w0y

3. Article Addressad to:
/(,O”?"” L,rn ﬁfuf‘f(' f;C ol Heth,
C'ré k,/"’""'fé?c _,rf\_f, zr—‘ /_‘58
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4. Type of Service: Article Naomber

[] Registered I Insured] 7 . 6 4 o
Bceniied [1cop | 537 (17 CD
Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee gr agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

6. Slgnatum — Agent
X

7. j{jﬁ! 012 Deéiuer{ga?

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY ff!fﬂl(!dﬂnd

“’?
N
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Ii SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

it yaur address  n the "RETURN TQ" space on the
raverse sida. Fajlure to do this will pravent this card from
heing returned to you. The return receipt tee wili provide
¥ou the name of the person delivered to and the date of
delivery. For additional fees the following services are
available, Consult postmaster for faes and check box{as)
for service(s) ragu asted,

1. [0 show to whom, date and arddress of delivery.
3+

@cu Addrm %‘?ﬂ,—u &.

or L‘J-Lm : _
e g, fh 9315

2. [0 Restricted Delivery.

4. Type of Service:
%Féegisterad O insured

Articta Number

C53'7 6l 657

Certified 0 cob
Express Mail

Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and
DATE DELIVERED.

5. Signature — Addrases
X
6. Signature — Agent

Xo A TV (e @ Cdhn
7. Date of Delivery NN 2 5 .{987

8. Addresses’s Acdress {ONLY if requested and Jee paid)







OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
CQURT HOUSE - P. O.BOX 380

PHOMNE
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17818

F17-784-1991

September 15, 1987

Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc. of Wilkes-Barre vs, Harry N. Wert,
widower

No. 73 of 1987 J.D.
No. 34 of 1987 E.D.

H. James Hock
Tax Collector
2626 01d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Hock:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $123,78 for the taxes due on the
above named sheriff sale that was held in our office on September 3, 1987.

I[ you have any questions, please feel free to contact this coffice.
Sincerely,
AR S VA

Susan S. Beéver
Deputy Sheriff

558

Enclesure



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F. 0. 8OX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. iI781%

PHONE
FVI-784-1991

September 15, 1987

Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan Asscc. of Wilkes-Barre vs. Harry N. Wert,
widower '

No. 73 of 1987 J.D.
No. 34 of 1987 E.D.

Cleveland €, Hummel
29 East Main Street
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Hummel:

Enclosed, please find a check in the amount of S45IOQ F
sheriff sale, : .00 Tor rhe above naped

If you have any questions, please feel free to contgct this office,
Sincerely,

'/l' /)
,/szit{Z?ﬁ’ )4</ t;ékzdndf,//

Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

558

Enclosure



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF GAOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. D. BOX 380
BLOOMBSBURG, PA, 17818

PHONE
F17-7TB4-1991

September 13, 1987

Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc. of Wilkes-Barre vs. Harry N. Wert,
widower

No, 73 of 1987 J.D.
No. 34 of 1987 E.D,.

Press lLnterprise
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $347.0¢ for the advertising
costs due for the above named sheriff sale.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this cffice.
Sincerely,

.// ’ :’/) T
./'Qé{ﬁd 77 P/ @&24‘&’/{/

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

555

Enclosure



AFV.IRIEX |9 84)

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

,&@g\ Eiats Tax Poid
_ ol M REALTY TRANSFER TAX Took Nombar )
COMMOMWEALTH OF FENFSYLVANTA STATEMENT OF YALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVEMLUE
BUREAY OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
POST OFFICE RO BS10

HARRISSURG, PA 171058210 Sae Reverse for Instructions

Complata each saction and File in duplicale with Racordar of Deeds when {1} tha full valuaiconsidaralion is nal sat farth in the deed, (2] when the deed
iz withoul consideration, or by gift, or [3) o lax examption is cloimed. A Stotsment of Valus is nof required it the Ironsfer is wholly exampt from 1ax
bosed on: {1) family relationship or (2} public uiility aosement. IF more spoce is needed, attach oddilional sheet|s).

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Faogs Hymbar

Daoie Recarded

Name ) Telephona tHumber:
John R. Adler Aran Coda { 717 )} 784:1991
Ftreat Addrass " h iy Siote T Eip Cade
P.0, Box 380 Bloomsburg PA 17815 _
T B 3 N ‘ Date ot Acceptante of Dotument 9;15,187 ’
Grantor{s]{Lessar(s] Grontes|s)Hessen{i] ]
Harry N. Wert, widower Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc. of WB
“Etresl Address Bireat Addees 7 T
. UNKNOWN 44 W, Market Street
Tty ’ Stata . Tip Cods Cily Siote Zip Code
Wilkes—Barre PA 18773
PROPERTY LOCATION S St T
Strest Address City, Township, Barough
2439 Second Street Blocomsburg, Scott Twp.
Launly School Distric) Tox Parcel Mumber —
Columbia Central

VALUATION DATA

3. Teval Consideration

1. Actgal Cosh Cansideration 2. Other Contidarotion
+ =
4. County Asisssed Yalue 5 Common Level Rolie Facinr 6. Fair Market Yalue

X =
EXEMPTION DATA '

I Amaunt of Exemption Claimed k. Parcantage of Interes) Conveysd

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cloimad

m Will or intastale succassion ____

Home of Dacadani] ‘[Eviate File Mumberp
[_] Transfar te Industrial Devalapmant Agency.

L] transter 1o ogenl or straw parly. [Attach copy eof ogencyfsteaw parly agreement}.

L1 transfer batween principal and agenl. |Alloch copy of agencyfsirow trust agreemant]. Tax paid prior deed § __. . ._

U Transfars to the Commonwaalih, the United States, ond Insttumaniclilies by gift, dedication, condemnalion or in leu of condamnotinn,
{Anach copy of resclution},

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of o mortgage in defaull. Morigoga Book Mumber _L% . Paga Mumber _X 7& .

Corrective dead [Attach copy of the prior deed}.

I

Statutory corparale cansolidalion, merger or division. {Attach copy of arliclas).

04

Other {Flease explain axemption claimed, i other than listed abave )

Under penalties of law, 1 daclore that | have examined this Siatement, including accompanying tnformatian, and to the best of my knowledge
and beliel, it is trua, correct and camplsta.

'-Eiﬁr'. e uZ:pm??: Q;Z?_;;/?;/::; Aﬁf\{é{; EWA/ Z@A‘ Dul.g - (‘5;: 3_;7

v (SEE REVERSE]




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan

Association of Wilkes-Barre Vs Harry N, Wert, Widower

DATE OF SALE: _September 3,

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) ___September 3, 1987 and (time) _10:00 A.M. , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan Association of Wilkes=Barre

when and where T sold the same to

for the price or sum ofOne thousand four hundred nineteen dollars and 79/100-——=——————— Dollars.
Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc. of Wilkes—Barre being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as fellows:
Bid PriCe .. .covvvviiiniiiniiriieneieiinnes $ 133;22
Poundage ...
Transfer Taxes ........................o..l.
Total Needed to Purchase ... $ 1419.79
Amount Paid Down ............cooiiiiin 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase............occoevvvinivinvinnnninvinennnens 919.79 pd. 9/3/87
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 171.30
Poundage .......... 27.84 $ _199.74
o1 =) S O PPPOP 347.06
PLINtINE . .. e e e e e 41.80
SOUCIEOT - ..o et eereveveeseeteenseaaebeeneeses e ten e b esnes e erenenreae e 45,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ........coovv i i >.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 19.00
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Tax Claim Bureau, H. James Hock } 732.19
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........c.cooiiiiiiiiniiiinin,
NP1 G I gL L L= o RS 20.00
Other TA¥X CLAIM BUREAU 10.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 1419.79
Total Needed to Purchase $ 1413.79
Less Expenses " 1419,79
Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers _,,_/-‘7

Q/JZ ,/’j /M Sheriff

John R, Adler, Cecl, Co. Sheriff
-~
L




e e e e e e e bl b kot e 4" . e ™ i e —m e em et m o\

05%¢3€2

NOILVIDOSSY N0 R SONIAYS TvH3034 1SHI4 NINNYHS BIimead

TTTTSTT S S v = e= == s - - - - SAETTOQ (OT/6L PUB UEIIUTN DRAPUNK SUTN 4y

6476767 (@61 ¢ xequatdag
Retgel L -t

DALBE Y

LB
i I

LTI ONCY Fm  ee
. A . i . *

R

e e o T o

AN HALSAHOOH 1S HEOA MIN} HNYBILID Gl

£3uno) eyqUNTO) 3O JFTieys

410

43040

— 3nl oL

IR0D0Y 04083

o BUTU-EINIA IS IBWIBW M PY
UONEIDOSSY URDT pue sBulaeg
12802 JS41 vIMue.4




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

LI T ]
0]
n

COUNTY OF LUZERNE
AFFIDAVIT

On the3lst., day of August r 1987, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public, for the State of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned, persocnally appeared
HARRY N. WERT, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

(1) That Harry N. Wert and Dale A. Wert, his wife, now deceased, were the
owners in fee of improved real estate situate at and known as 2439 Second
Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania (hereinafter the "Premises").

(2) That the Premises is currently subject to a Mortgage in favor of
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre {the
"Mortgagee") and filed tc Columbia County Mortgage Book 195 at Page 279 et seq.

(3) That a default has occurred on the Mortgage and that monthly
installments contracted to be paid have not been paid for a total of over
twenty-six months as of July 31, 1987.

{(4) That the Mortgagee has filed a Mortgage Foreclosure action in Columbia
County to Docket No. 73 of 1987.

(5) That the Mortgagee has obtained a special service order with regard Lo
service of the Complaint and any other pleading, notices, writs or any other
documents related to the Mortgage Foreclosure action as required by the
Pennsylvania rules of Civil Procedure.

(6) That the Order of Court, dated March 20, 1987 provides for service
upon Harry N. Wert by posting and mailing, due to the fact that, after a
" diligent search, his whereabouts were unknown.

{7) That service of all pleadings, notices, writs or other documents
related to this action have been properly served and that the subscriber hereby
willingly and voluntarily waives any potential defects that may exist with
regard to service of any pleadings, notices, writs, or other documents related

te this action.
HewF il

HARRY N. WERT

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this3lstday of
August . 1987
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

S5
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :
AFFIDAVIT

On the3lst, day of August ., 1987, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public, for the State of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned, personally appeared
HARRY N. WERT, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

(1) That Harry N. Wert and Dale A. Wert, his wife, now deceased, were the
owners in fee of improved real estate situate at and known as 2439 Second
Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County. Pennsylvania (hereinafter the "Premises”").

(2) That the Premises is currently subject to a Mortgage in favor of
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre {the
"Mortgagee") and filed to Columbia County Mortgage Book 195 at Page 279 et seqg.

(3) That a default has occurred on the Mortgage and that monthly
installments contracted to be paid have not been paid for a total of over
twenty—six months as of July 31, 1987.

(4) That the Mortgagee has filed a Mortgage Foreclosure action in Columbia
County to Docket No. 73 of 1987.

(5) That the Mortgagee has obtained a special service order with regard to
service of the Complaint and any other pleading, notices, writs or any other
documents related to the Mortgage Foreclosure action as required by the
Pennsylvania rules of Civil Procedure.

(6) That the Order of Court, dated March 20, 1987 provides for service
upon Harry N. Wert by posting and mailing, due to the fact that, after a
diligent search, his whereabouts were unknown.

(7) That service of all pleadings, notices, writs or other documents
related to this action have been properly served and that the subscriber hereby
willingly and voluntarily waives any potential defects that may exist with
regard to service of any pleadings, notices, writs, or other documents related

to this action.

HARRY N. WERT

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this3lstday of
August . 1987

MOTIm T
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

1858
COUNTY OF LUZERNE

AFFIDAVIT

On the3lst, day of August + 1987, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public, for the State of Pennsylvania, duly commissicned, perscnally appeared
HARRY N. WERT, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

(1) That Harry N. Wert and Dale A. Wert, his wife, now deceased, were the
owners in fee of improved real estate situate at and known as 2439 Second
Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania (hereinafter the "Premises").

(2) That the Premises is currently subject to a Mortgage in favor of
Franklin First Pederal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre (the
“Mortgagee") and filed to Columbia County Mortgage Book 195 at Page 279 et seq.

(3) That a default has occurred on the Mortgage and that monthly
installments contracted to be paid have not been paid for a total of over
twenty-six months as of July 31, 1987.

(4) That the Mortgagee has filed a Mortgage Foreclosure action in Columbia
County to Docket No. 73 of 1987.

(5} That the Mortgagee has obtained a special service order with regard to
service of the Complaint and any other pleading, notices, writs or any other
documents related to the Mortgage Foreclosure action as reguired by the
Pennsylvania rules of Civil Procedure.

(6) That the Order of Court, dated March 20, 1987 provides for service
upon Harry N. Wert by posting and mailing, due to the fact that, after a
" diligent search, his whereabouts were unknown.

(7) That service of all pleadings, notices, writs or other documents
related to this action have been properly served and that the subscriber hereby
willingly and voluntarily waives any potential defects that may exist with
regard to service of any pleadings, notices, writs, or other documents related

to this action.
Pl [ 15T

HARRY N.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this3lstday of
August , 1987
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

155
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :
AFFIDAVIT
Cn the3lst, day of August + 1987, before me, the subscriber, a Notary

Public, for the State of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned, personally appeared
HARRY N. WERT, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

(1) That Harry N. Wert and Dale A. Wert, his wife, now deceased, were the
owners in fee of improved real estate situate at and known as 2439 Second
Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania (hereinafter the "Premises").

(2) That the Premises is currently subject to a Mortgage in favor of
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre (the
"Mortgagee") and filed to Columbia County Mortgage Book 195 at Page 279 et seq.

{3) That a default has occurred on the Mortgage and that monthly
installments contracted to be paid have not been paid for a total of over
twenty-six months as of July 31, 1987.

(4) That the Mortgagee has filed a Mortgage Foreclosure action in Columbia
County to Docket Ne. 73 of 1987.

(5) That the Mortgagee has obtained a special service order with regard to
service of the Complaint and any other pleading, notices, writs or any other
documents related teo the Mortgage Foreclosure action as required by the
Pennsylvania rules of Civil Procedure.

(6) That the Order of Court, dated March 20, 1987 provides for service
upon Harry N. Wert by posting and mailing, due to the fact that, after a
diligent search, his whereabouts were unknown.

(7) That service of all pleadings, notices, writs or other documents
related to this action have been properly served and that the subscriber hereby
willingly and voluntarily waives any potential defects that may exist with
regard to service of any pleadings, notices, writs, or other documents related

to this action.

HARRY N. WERT

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this3lstday of
August ¢« 1987
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- <7 SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEEY

Franklin First Federal Savihgé & Loan Assoc, Y5,

Harry N. Wert, Widower

of Wilkes-Barre
KG.

34 of 1987 E%b.

DATE OF SALE:September 3, 1987

SHTRIFF'S COST OF SALE: .. .-

Docket & Levy ¢ 21.00
Service 653.00
Mziling 23.90
Lévertising, Szle Bills & Rewspzpers 18.00
Peiting Hencbills 7.00
Fileage 10.00
Crying/Adiourn of Sale 7.00
Sherifi's Deed 10.00
olsiribution 9.00 _.
Jther Copy posting return 3.00
TOTAL . .- . 5 171.90
'PréssﬁEnterprise. Inc. 5 347.06
Henrie Printing 41.80
Sciicitor's Services 45,00
TOTAL st e - - S 433.86
FROTRONCTAERY: Lien: List 3
Deec Kotarizetion 5.00
Other
: TOTAL . - 5 5.00
RICZCRDIR OF DEeDS: Copywork <
ged’ 14,00
Qther 5.00
TOTAL . . - . 19,00
RIfL ESTATE TAXES:
Sorouch/Twp. & County Taxes, 1¢ 87 $123.78
chool Tezxes, District , 1¢
Delinguernt Texes, 1986 | 15 , 19 (Gozzl Amts.) 608,41
o | TOTAL . - S 732,19
HONTCIPAL REXTS:
Sewer - Municipzlity , 10 b
wWeter - Mounicipality y 45
TOTAL - - S
SUNIAARGE FEE (Stete Trezsurer) < 20.00
yrooTiy sy Tous - TAX CLAIM BUREAU s 10.00
- 10.00
ToTLL TTITE $1,391.95




| SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre ys Harry N. Wert, Widower

NO. 34 of 1987 E.D. NO. 73 of 1987 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: September 3, 1987

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $ LS TS
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ A7 5
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $ T
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ /T
- : . F)
!z’“e? ; -‘:," i ! : ..f‘ ":,- ! "‘".-: . - ! 4 . 9":{ St )
PURCHASER(S) : /7 fAWKId iz | gg}:??qj .w>4u.~;§¢- 5«?%) Laa A R
; . P N S — " { ) oy =
ADDRESS : g by Mriket St W s Bagee A 5773
NAME(S) ON DEED: .
C}/‘. - / . e - !I_-‘f.'—-;“:)
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : _ .%o g#ie.s .-;/3_§-;.fv-f>sfz§_;-,/}_ e

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) : o
TOTAL DUE $ JHY 7Y

LESS DEPOSIT  § 000 . 3¢

DOWN PAYMENT $ T

AMOUNT DUE IN ~
EIGHT DAYS $ 47 7%




'jgr <7 SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

T

Franklin First Federal Sav1ngﬁ & Loan Assoc. Y5, Harry N, Wert, Widower
of Wilkes-Barre

34 of 1987 EaD.

DATE OF SALE :September 3, 1987

SHTRIFF'S COST OF SALE: I
socket & Levy ' oS 21.00
Service 63.00
Mzi1iing ' 23.90
LH»HrL151ng, Sele Bills & hewspapers 18.00

+ing Handbills 7.00
“iieaqe _ 10.00

Crying/kdjourn of Sale _ 7.00
sherifi's Dead - ' 10.00
Oistrioution 9.00 .
Jvher Copy posting return . 3,00
ICTAL .. .. . 5 171.90
Prese-Enterprise, Inc. $ 347,06
Venrie Printing _ 41.80
Selicitor’s Services ) 45,00
TOTAEL « . o e e e e e $ 433.86
FROTHONDTARY: Lien: List | - <
Deed Hoterization 5.00
Other
TOTRL . . . - < 5.00
RTCURDER OF DEEDS:  Copywork <
Deed 14,00
Other _ 5.00
TOTAL .. ) ) ¢ 19.00
poAr ESTATE TAXES
n/Twp. & County Texes, 1987 $£123.78
Texes, District , L€
snt Texes, 1986 , 1% , 1S {Totzl Amts.) 608.41
TOTAL . . . o - e e e - e $ 732.19
FONICIPEL REXTS: '
FLbibavaLs BenRio
Sewar - Hunicipalitly : . 18 s .
weter - Municipality , 18
TCoTAL . $
SUDIMARGE FEER (Srete Trezsurery ¢ 20.00
yTLST UL AMIDIS TAX CLAIM BUREAU B ¢ 10.00
- ¢ 10.00

T 51,391.95



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA :
155
COUNTY OF LUZERNE

AFFIDAVIT

On the3lst, day of August + 1987, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public, for the State of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned, personally appeared
HARRY N. WERT, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

(1} That Harry N. Wert and Dale A. Wert, his wife, now deceased, were the
owners in fee of improved real estate situate at and known as 2439 Second
Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania (hereinafter the "Premises").

(2) That the Premises is currently subject to a Mortgage in favor of
Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre (the
"Mortgagee”) and filed toc Columbia County Mortgage Book 195 at Page 279 et seq.

(3) That a default has occurred on the Mortgage and that monthly
installments contracted to be paid have not been paid for a total of over
twenty-six months as of July 31, 1987.

(4) That the Mortgagee has filed a Mortgage Foreclosure action in Columbia
County to Docket No. 73 of 1987.

(5) That the Mortgagee has obtained a special service order with regard to
service of the Complaint and any other pleading, notices, writs or any other
documents related to the Mortgage Foreclosure action as required by the
Pennsylvania rules of Civil Procedure.

(6) That the Order of Court, dated March 20, 1987 provides for service
upon Harry N. Wert by posting and mailing, due to the fact that., after a
diligent search, his whereabouts were unknown.

(7) That service of all pleadings, notices, writs or other documents
related to this action have been properly served and that the subscriber hereby
willingly and voluntarily waives any potential defects that may exist with
regard to service of any pleadings, notices, writs, or other documents related
to this action.

¥

A - ! f{
SV BATTE ‘ﬁf
}zﬁifgig’sﬁ "’ék/‘

g

"HARRY N. WERT

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this3lstday of

August 1987
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State of Pennsylvania | o

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &ec. in and for said Couniy, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Harry N. Wert, Widower

and find as follows:

Seephotostatic cppy attached.

Fee . $5.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this  31st day of August
A.D., 19 87.
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ORTGAGE

Tk

THIS MORTGAGE is made this ... J85h day of . FBY. Lo e s
19:79...,.., between the Maortgagor . BATEN, M. WEE mdmh-hmahiﬂwifﬂ:dtm
Tohnshi?QﬁSQDt:tr@thUf@mb  PernisyIvanla (heroln “Borrower™), and the Mortgagee
FrankHn:First Federal Savings and Loan Assoclation of Wilkes-Barre a corporation organized and exlsting
under the laws of the United Staten of Amerlca having Ita principal offices at Wilkes-Barre, Lurerne
County,” Pennsylvanla (hereln “Lender”), '

WHEREAS Borroggrda'lndebied 1o Lender in the principal sum of ., TWENTY-CHE, THOUSAD 81X ...,
HUNDRER...... (§21,600,00) . Dollars, which Indebtadness Is evidenced by Borrower’s note
dated of even date herewith (herein '"Note*'}, providing for monthly Installmenty of Ean?s“nd interast,
with the bafance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable ont , JER SPLEVE L ainnn

LRIt IEERE IR E LR LLLE L LRI e IETEII T

To SECURE 19 Lender {n) the repayment of the indebledness evidenced by the Note, with Interest thereon, '

the paymeni of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of
this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein comtained, and (b} the
repayment of any future advances, with Interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant 1o paragraph
21 hereof {herein “'Future Advances™), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey 1o Lender the
following described property: '

ALL: those {2) tracts of land situate in the Village of Eapy, Tovnship of Scott,
Comnty of Oolumbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT MO, 12

BEGTIHING on Second Street at m point forty-two and one—half (42 3/2) feet from the
intersection of said Second Street with an alley and running Northwardly by a lina
parallel with paid alley and along cther land of the grantors herein one hundred
and seventy—-thres and cne~quarter (173 1/4) feet to an alley)

THENCE Pastwardly along eaid lmat mentioned alley forty (40) feet to line of
Planing M1l lot, formerly owned by Thomas Bdgar)

THENCE by sald 1ot Southwardly one hundred and seventy-threa and cre—quartar

{173 1/4) foet to Second Street; and .

THENCE Westwardly along sald Second Street forty {40} feet to the point of beginning
A two and one~half story {2 1/2) freme dwelling house, a cement block garage, and
additional L\'rprUVETI‘Ent:B are erected upon mald tract of land,

TRACT MO, 21 :
BEGLIING at & point on Second Street ard in line of landa of J. P, Millss
THENCE along Second Street, North seventy-two (72} degrees East, fifteen (15} feet
to a point) i
THENCE Morth elghteen (18} degrees thirty {30) minutes West, one hurdred seventy-
three and twenty-five one-hundredths {173.25) feat to a point in lina of lands of
a public alley;
THENCE South seventy-two (72) degrees Weat, fifteen {15) feet to an iron pin in
line of lands of J. P, Millay
THENCE along said lands, South eighteen (18) degreea thirty (30) minutes East, .
one hundred seventy-three and twenty-five ons hindredths {173.25) feet to a poine,
the place of beginning. b
CONTAINTHG 2,598,755 squara feet,

{SFE ATTACHMENT) . i
which has the address of . 2439, Becond Street, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and

: of 242, FRoane. B i R R R R N et sees
gtata, of. Pennaylvienda..........(herein "Pr';;crly Address™); <

[Stala anz Tip Codel

TOOETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the propeny, and all easements, tights,
Bppurlenances, rents, reyalties, mineeal, oil and gas rights and profits, waler, water rights. and waiterstock, and
alt fixtures now or herealer atiached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions
thereta, shall be deemed 1o be and remain & part of the praperly covered by this Morigage: and s}l of the
foregoing. 1ogether with said property (or the leasehold estate i€ this Morigage is on a leasehold) are herein
refesred 10 a8 the ** Property’™,

Borrower covenania thet Borrower I8 lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has 1he right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property Is unencumbered, and that Barrower wilk warrant
and defend generatly the title 1o the Property against ali claims and demands, subject to any deciartions,
cusemexity or restrictions listed In a schedule of exceptions to coverage In any iltle Insurance polticy Insuring
Lender's Inerest In 1he Property, if any, or vet forth on evidence of Litle required by und certified to Lender.

PENNSYLVANIA—1 to & Famitp—8; PS—INOA/FHLSE INIFORM INSTNUMENT ©
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Untron Covanants. Borrowsr and Lander covenanl and agree ay follows:

1. Paymuent of Principsl and Interest, Borrowar shall prompily pay when due the princlpsl of and intersat on the
Indebtadnass svidenced by tha Nots, prepaymen and late chargss sx provided in the Nots, snd iba principal of and intareti
on any Future Advences secured by this Mortgage.

1, Funds for Taxes and 1 Subject to spplicabla law of 1o n wrhien waiver by Lander, Borrowar shall pay
12 Lander on the day monthly instaliments of prineipal snd (nlerest.nes puyabts under the Note, until the Note I+ puid In full,
& sum Chereln “Funds''} egual 1o ope-twelfih of 1he yearly igxes and assesrments which may attain priorlly over this
Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, it any, plur one-twelfih of yenrly premium fnsiallmenta for hazard inurance,
plun one-twelfth of yearly premium instaliments for mortgage inkursnce. i any, sl aa rensonably estimated Initially and from
timo to Ulme by Lender on the basis of assessmenls and bitls and rensonable estimatey (hereaf,

The Funds shall be held §n un inglilution the depotils or sccounts of which are insured or guaraniced by n Federal or
state ngency (including Lender Jf Lender is such an institutlon), Lender shall apply the Funds to pay skid faxes, assessmentd,
Insurance premiums and groend rents. Lender may nel charge for s holding and mpplyirg the Funds, analyzing ssid account,
of vesifying and compiting said msaesyments and bills, unless Lender puys Borrower Interest on the Funds and applicable law
permits Lender 1o make such w charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in wriling st the time of execuiion of thiy
Morgage that interest on the Fundy shall be paid 1o Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law
requires such interest to be puid, Lender shall nol be requited 1o pay Borromet any inlerest er earnings on the Funds. Lender
aka!l give to Borrower, without charge, an annval accounting of the Funds showing credits and debita to the Funds and the
furpou for which each debll 1o the Funds was made. The Funds sre pledged ar additional security for the sums secured

¥ this Mortgnge.

1f the amount of ihe Funds held by Lender, logether with the fulure monthly Inwaliments of Funds payabie prior 1o
the due daten of taxes, ssscssmenls, insurance premiume and ground rente, shafl exceed the amount required (o pay aaid Laxes,
anseqamenti, jnsurance premlumt and ground renis ux they {slt due, such sacews shall be, a1 Horrower's option, either

romptly repald to Bortower or crediled to Berrower oa monikly invisllmenis of Funds, If the amount of the Funds

|4 by Lender whall not be sufficlont fo pay tasies, wssesbments, insurance premiurns and ground rents aa they falt due,
Burrower shall py to Lender any amount neceasary to make up the deficlncy within 30 dsya from the date nollce is malled
by Laoder to Borrowsr requesiing payment Ihemo{

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by thin Mortgage, Lender shall prompily refund 10 Borrower say Funds
held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Propedy s sold or the Property is oiherwiie sequired by Leader, Lender
shall apply, no laier than immediuely prior Lo the uf: of the Properly or it acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
Londer st the lime of applicallon as & credit agaiml the rums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Applicntlon of Paymentr. Unless applicable Jaw provides otherwlse, ali pryments recelved by Lender uader the
Mote and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be wpplied by Lender Ant In payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrowsr
under paragraph 2 herend, then to inlerest payable on the Note, then to the principal of Lthe Mote, and then ta lnierest snd
prircipal on sny Future Advances.

4. Chargest Liens. Borrower shall pay sll taxes, sssessments and other charges, fines and Imposltlons stiributable 1o
the Property which fnay attain w priodity aver this Morigage, and leasthold payments of ground reats, If any, in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereol o, if nol paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the
payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furpish to Lender wl nolices of amounts duo under this paragraph, and in the eveat
Borrower shall make payment direcily, Borrower shall promgily fumnith e, Lender receipts evidencing such pryments.
Borrower shall prompily discharge mny lien which hua prlorily over thls Morigage; provided, dhet Borrower whall noi tw
required 1o discheege any such lien 1o long az Borrower shall agree in writing to 1he peyment of the obligalion secured by
such lien in & manner acceptable 1o Lender, or shall In good {aith conlest such lien by, or defend enforcement ¢f auch lien in,
kegal proceedings which opetate to prevent the enforcement of the lion or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereol.

8. Hutard Icwoance. Horrower ahell keep the improvements now existing ot hereafier erccted on the Propeety insured
agalnst Joss by fire, harayds included within 1he term “extended coverage™, and auch other hazards as Lender masy reguire
and in auch amounts and for sych periods as Lender may sequire; pravided. that Leader shall not require that ihe amouni of
such coverage axceed that smount of coversgo required to pay 1he sums secured by this Mortgege,

The jnsuranca caerer providing the lnsurance shall be chosen by Borrower subjeci to approval by Leander; provided,
that mch approvel thall nol be unrensorably withheld, Al premiumi on bnsurance policies shall be pald in tha manner

rovided under parsgragh 2 hereol or, it not psid In such manner, by Borrower making psyment, when due, direclly to the
DAIUTADCE CAIEict.

All insurance policies and renewsls thereof shall be in form scceplable to Lander and shalt include a standard morigage
¢clause in Iavor of mnd in Form ncceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the polictes and renewsls thereof,
and Bocrower shall prompily furaish to Lender all rencwal notices and all ipta of puid premi In the event of lon,
Bartower shalt give prompi nolice to the inwurance carzlee and Lender. Lender may make prool of los If not made promptly
by Borrower, 4

Unleas Lender and Barrowsr otherwise agree In wrillng, lnsurwnce proceeds ahall be applied to resioration or repale of
the Property damuged, provided auch restoralion or repair i economically feasible and the security of this Mortgsge is
ot thereby impaired. If such resioration or repair ks nol economicatly feasivle or il the security of Ihiv Mortgage would
bo impaired, the insurance proceeds shnll be applied to the sums secuzed by Lhis Mocigage, with the excess, If sny, paid
o Borrower, If the Properiy v sbandoned %y Borrower, or if Borrower fails 19 respond 10 Lender within 30 days from the
data aotice I8 mailed by Lender to Borrawey that the iasurance carrier affers to seitle a claim for insursnce beneflts, Lender
is authorized to coflect wnd spply (he insurance procesds st Lender's oplion cither to resloralion or repaic of the Property
or 1o 1o sumi secured by thiv Morigage.

Untess Lender and Boctrower otherwits sgrea In writing, any such applicatlon of pr dy to principal shall not extend
or Eoﬂpcm the due date of 1he moaihly fnatalimenis referred 10 in paragraphs § snd 2 hereof or change the mmount of
puch jaslaliments. 1f under paregeaph 18 hercof the Property I acquited by I':ender. sil right, 1lue and interest of Borrower
In sad to any Inaurance policies and in and to the proceads thereof resuliing from damage to the Properly prior to the sate
or |c|qlldI;il.ian shall pass 1o Lender ta the sxtent of the sums secured by this Morigags immedinlely prior 1o such male or
acqulyltion,

& FPreservatlon and Malatenance of Properdy; L holds; Condominlumn M d Unit Developments, Borrower
thall keep the Property ln good repair and shalt zot commit waste or parmil impalrment or dalerlorstion of the Property
and shall comply with the provivicon of any lexss if this Morigage js on & lesschold. If this Morigage Js on & unil in »
condominium or a planned unit development, Barrower shall padorm all af Borrower's obligations under the dectarstion
of tavenanty cresting or governing the condominium er phanned unit development, the by-laws ard regulatlons of the

dominium or pl d unit development, and conatitueat documents. I n condomlinium or planned unit development
ridet it execuied by Borrower and recorded together with this Moriguge, the covennnly and agreements of such rider
shall ba incorporated into and shall xmend and supplement the covenanty and agreements of this Mortgage ae i the rider
were u part hereof.

7. Protecdon of Lender's Securdty, I Borrower fails ta perform the covenants and agreemtnis canistned In this

Morigage, o I way action or procesding ls commenced which materlally affects Lenders interest in the Propery,

Including, bist not Limited 1o, eminent domain, lmsolvency, codd enforcement, or srrangements or proceedings invelving &
bankrupt or decedent, thea Lender st Leader's option, upon nolice 1o Bozrower, may make such appearances, disburse such
sitns and take such action a3 Iv mecessary to prolect Lender's interest, including, but not limiled to, disbunement of
ressonable witornsy's fees and eniry upon the Property to make repsirn, I Lender required mongage losurancs sx &
condition of muking the toan secuted by thin Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such
fravranca In sffect until such Ume &s the requlrement for auch | tstminates In d with Borrower's and
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ATTACHMENT

ALSO, ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel and tract of 1and mitvate in the Village of
Bepy, Township of Scott, County of Colutbla and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described nore fully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the rortharly silde of Becond Street, 75 feat wenst of an

iron pin in line of lands of Long)

THENCE North 18 degrees 30 minutes West, 173.25 feet to a point on the southerly

gide of a public alley! .

THENCE alcng sald alley South 72 degrees West, 25 feet to & point in lina of

tands of Flick) ’

THENCE along the lands of Flick, South 18 degrees 30 minutes East, 173.25 feat

to & point on the northerly side of Seoond Btreet)

begﬂmimi:long sald Street, North 72 degrees Eabt 25 feet o 2 point, the placa of
g. .

CONTAINING 4,331.25 square feat,

BEING the westerly ome-half portion of Tract No. 2 taken from & survey map pre- |,
pared by H. G. Shulde, R. B., dated Beptembar 10, 1952.

EXCEPTING AND FESERVING unto the Grantors, their predecessors in title, their

helrs and assigns, full and free liberty and right at all times hereafter and
forever to have an use a water main, tompuirarﬂzeplacetlnmrentthelocatim
where the same la now buried. .

SUBJECT to the same reservations, restrictions, ocovenants anxl easements A AppeAar
in prior instramenta in tha chain of title.

BEING the same premlses conveyed to tha Mortgagors herein by Deod of Roy L. Plick

and Lols M, Flick, his wife, dated the 18thlay of May , and sbout to- % -

ba recorded simultanecusly herewith.
MOE 18 A PURCHASE MXEY MORIGAGE.

s
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Lender's written agroernent or mpplicable law. Borrowsr shall pay the amount of aR rmorngage preml In the
manoer provided under paragraph 2 hereof,

Any wmounts dishursed by Lender pussuant to this paragruph 7, with int h n, shall bec dditlonat
indeMedness of Borrower secured by thin Mongage. Unlems Borrower and Lender agrea 1o othar terma of payment, tuch
amount shall be paysbie wpon notice from Lender to Borrowar ing payment th f. and shall bear Interew from the

date of disbursement at the Faie payable frem time to time on uumlnélng principal under tha Mot untess payment of
interent m snch rate would be conteary to applicabls law, In which event such amounts sha!l besr Intereat at the highext rate
permistibie undor applicable Iaw, Nothing conisined In {hls paragraph T shall require Lendar 1o Incur any sxpenss o take
any acilon hersupder, ¢

8. [nspection. Lender may make or cause 1o be made reasonable entries upen and Inepections of the Property, provided

that Lender shall give Horrower notice prior to any such [nspection specifying r ble caum therefor related to Lender's
Interest In the Propenty,
9. Condrmoation, The proceeds of any award or chaim for damages, direci or quentind, In lon with sny

cendemnailon or other taking of the Property, or part tharesl, or for con veyanes In Jeu of condemnation, are hereby sssigned
and ahatl ba pald to Lander, .

In the event of & total taking of the Property, the proceeds thall be applled to the sums secursd by this Mortgage,
with the excess, It any, paid 1o Borrower. In Ihe avent of & pantlal taking of 1he Property, unleas Borrower and Lender
olhtrwise ngres In wriling, thers shall be applied 1o 1he sums secured by this Mortgage ruch propontlen of the proceeds
a1 {1 equal to that proportion which the amount of the yurms secured by this Mortgage Immedistely prior to ihe date of
taking beary to the falr market vatue of the Property immediately prior to the dute of taking, with (he bafance of the proceedy
Paid to Borrower,

It the Property in abandoned by Borrower, or if, afeer notice by Lender to Borrower that the condernnor offers to maka
an sward or acttle & claim for damsges, Borrower falls (o respond o Lender within 30 days sfier the date such notice Is
mailed, Lender ls authorized to coflect and apply the proceeds, sl Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the
Property or 1o the sums secured by this Morigage. -

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree In writing. any such application of proceeds to principal ahall not extend
or polpone the due date of the monthly installmenta referred to in paragraphs t and 2 hercof or change the amount of
such instaltments.

10. Botrorer Not Relemsed, Exiension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums tecured
by this Mortgage granied by Lender 10 any succensor in interent of Botrower shail not operate to refemse, in any manner,
the Nability of Lhe o:igical Borrower nnd Borrawer's successors in Interest. Lender shall not be required 10 commence
proceedings aguinst such wccensor or refuse 10 extend time far payment or otherwis medify amortization of the wwms
secured by this Montgage by resson of any demand made by the originel Borrower and Borrower's successors in Interesl.

11. Forbearsnce by Lender Not 8 Walvar. Any forbearance by Lender In exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or
oiherwise afforded by applicable (sw, shall not be w waiver of or precluce the exercise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment of 1axes or other |iens of charges by Lender thall not be u wriver of Landar's
right to accelerate the maturity of he Indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

13, Remedics Cumpintive. All remedies provided in 1his Morigage are distinct and eumulailve to any alher right or
remedy under 1his Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be esercised concurrently, independenily or 1uccesively,

13. Successors and Amigos Bound; Joind and Seversl Liabitity; Capioms. The covenants and agreements herein
contained shall bind, and the righis hereunder shalt inure to, Lhe respeclive successory snd assigny of Lender and Borrower,
tubject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereaf. All nanty snd agt of Borrower shall be joint snd eeveral,
The captions snd headings of the paragraphs of thiy Morigage are for convenience only and are not to be uvsed to
interpret or define 1he provisions hereof.

14. Notlce. Excepl for any nolics required under nppliceble haw to bo given In snother munnar, {a} any potlee to
Borrower provided far in this Mortgage thall be given by mailing such notice by certifled mail addressed 1o Borrawer at
the Properly Address or al such olher sddress as Borrower may deslgnate by nolice ta Lender as provided herein, and
{b) any notice to Lander shall be given by certified mait, return receipt requesied, to Lender's address wiuted herein or to
such other address as Lender muy designate by nolice 1o Borrower a1 provided herein. Any notice provided for in thiy
Morigage thall be deemed 10 have been given ta Borrower or Lender when given ln the manner designated herein,

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severnblity, This form of moTtgage combines uniform covenunts for national
use and non-gniform covenanis with limited varistions by jurisdiction to constitule s uniform security Inslrument covering
real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the taw of the jurisdiction in which the Property iy located. In the

. event Ihat mny provition or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conllicts with applicable law, wech conflict shall not affect
clher provisions of this Mortgage br the Note which can be given efect without the conflicting provisian, snd 10 this
end 1he provisions of Ihe Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Morigage at 1he time
of execution or afier recordation hereof,

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If alf or any part of Ihe Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred
by Borrower wilhoul Lender's prior written consent, excluding (8) the crestion of & fien or encumbranca subordinets to
this Morigage, (5) the crestlon of & purchise money security Interest for household applinnces, {c) & transfer by devise,
descent or by operation of law upon Lhe denth of & Jalnl tenant or {d) the grant of any leanekold interest of 1hree yeary or bens
hot containing sn option to purchase, Lender muy, al Lender's oplion, declare all the sum secuced by this Mortgage to be
immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate If, prior 1o the sale or iransfer, Leader
and the person 1o whom the Property 1s 10 bo sold or tranaferred resch agreement in writing that the credit of such person
is satisfactory 1o Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Morigage shall be at ruch rate oy Lender
ahall requeal. ¢ Lender has waived the option 1o sccelernie provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrowet’s wuccensor in
intereat has execuled & written sssumption agreement sccepted In writing by Lender, Lender thall release Borrower fzom all
obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercisea such option to accelerale, Lender 1ha!l mail Barrower notice of scceleration in accordance with
parsgraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a pericd of net lesa than 30 days from (he date the notice Is mailed within
which Borrower may pay the sums declared due, Tt Borrower falls 10 pay such sums prior to the expirstion of such period,
Lender may, without further notice or demund on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by -pursgraph 18 hereof.

MNoN-Ukiroxs CoveNanTs. Borrower and Lender furiher covenent and agree as follown:

18, Accelermtion; Remedies. Upon Borrower's bremch of any covenand or agreement of Borrower In this Mortgags,
Iscluding the covenauts te pay when due any surms secured by this Morigage, Leoder prior lo acceleration shall mall wotice
fo Borrower mt provided by applicable ow spreifylng: (1) the breschi () the sctlon required o cure such breachy {3) & date,
Wil fexs than M days from the duty the notles b nalled o Borrower, by which soch bresch rmust ba cured; and (4) thal
fudlure tn cure such bresch on or before the date specified In the sotica may result in scceleration of the yums secared by
this Mortgage, forectneure by judicial proceeding und asle of the Property, The notlee shadl furiher inform Borrower of
the right to relusiate after aceeleration und the right to sxsent in the fereciosurs proceeding the non-exbitence of a defaalt or
any other defense of Borrower io acceleratiom and forech TE (he Breach i wot cuted o or before the dste specified
In the motlee, Eender ot Lender's optlon may decture afl of the sums secured by ihls Morigage to be immediately doe and
payahde whhout Further demand snd may forechoss thin Movigage by Judicial proceeding. Lender shall be enttled 1o
collect fn aoch proceeding all expenses of Foreclosure, kacluding, but not Umlited to, reasonable siforney’s lees, and costs of

documepinry evidence, abatracts and tile reports,
19, Bomrawer's I.l}.,hl to Relnstats. Notwithuanding Lender's ncceleration of the sume secored by this Mortgage,

Bovsower shall have the right ro have any proceedings begun by Lender w enforce this Morigage discontinued at sny tim_
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prior 1o at least one hour prior to the commencement of bidding st 2 sherilly sale or other sale pursusnt to this Morigage
if- (a) Horrower pays Lender sll sumy which would be then due under this Morigage. the Note snd notes securing Fulure
Advancer. if uny, had no acceleration occurred; |b) Borrower cures sl hreaches of any glher covenanly or agreemenit
of Borrawer contained in this Marigage: {c) Borrower payn ofl reasonable expenses Incurred by Lerder in eaforving the
covenanly and agreements of Borrower contained o this Morlyage and n enforcing Lender's remedies ss provided in
paragraph 18 hereol, including, bul not timiled lo. reasonable sttorney’s fees: and [d) Borrower 1akes wuch scticn sy Lender
may reasenably require Lo kaure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lenders interet jn Ihe Properly and Botrowes's chligation
lo pay the 1ums sccured by this Morigage shall continue unimpnired, Upon such payment snd cure by Borrower, thiy
Maorigage snd the obligations secured hereby shall remain i Full Torce and effect s if no sceeleration had occurred.

10, Assignment of Renis; Appolniment of Recelver; Lender in P lon. Ay addilional securily hereunder, Botrowee
hereby assign: (n Lender the rents of the Properly, provided that Borrower shalt, prior 1o acctleralion under paragraph 18
hereaf or abandonment of the Property, have the right 1o colfect and retain yuch renis ws they become duc and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragreph 14 hereol or abandenment of the Properly, Lender, in person, by agent or by
Judicially appointed receiver, 1hall be entitled 1o enter upan, take possession of and manage \he Property and 1o collect
the tents of the Properly including those pasl due. All renis collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied fArt 10
paymenl of the costy of management of the Property and eollection of rents, inctuding, but not limited o, recelver's fees,
premiums on receiver's bonds and revsonable stiorney’s Tees, and then to the sums secured by Lhis Morigage, Lender mnd
the recelver shall be Nable 1o account anly for 1hote rents aclualty received.

21, Fulure Advances. Upon requesl of Borrower, Lender, s Lender's opilan prior 1o relesse of thls Morigage, may
muke Future Advances 1o Borrower. Such Fulure Advances, with jnterest thereon, thall be secured by this Morigage when
evidenced by promissory noles 1lating that 1sid notes -sre yecured hereby. At mo time shall the principal amount of the
indebtednesy secured by this Modgage, not including suma advanced in accordance herewith 1o protect the secority of thiv
Mortgage. | vhe eriglnal 1 of tha Noie, ! .

12, Rebense. Upon payment of all sums secvred by thla Morigage, Lender shall dischsrge thix Morigast, whthout
charge 16 Borrower. Barrower shall pay sl costs of recardation, If any, L

23. Purchase Money Morigage. 16 all or puel of the jums secured by this Morigage are lent Lo Borrowbr ta acqules
title 10 the Proporty, this Morigags ls heroby dectared 10 b m purchass money Mot gage. =

I WirNess Wuzneor, Borrower hux executed this Mortgage. _ . S

Witnesses: ' _ .

AT VY O - 7% % L% e

: . - HARRY . WERT —marrowst

1\% . T

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY c;r‘:c‘}-‘-‘“bia " [ T
On this, the........18th....day ol B . ., 16..79......, balore ine,

Pon, JERT. N8 WAER . rreerirns

s Notary Public, personaily appeared the within named.. rraseriens
HARRY, and. DEYLE

TR T I o T LTr Lt e

known to me (I;'I' satinfactorily proven) to ba tha personinsl whose name{s] (bk/are) ........ BT SN
reemubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that (tthely)
sxecuted the same for the purpones. hfr_e‘m contalned,
T Chibng ;

ML L LLLIL, TP,
sy and year nf‘ore!pip'{.‘u e,
PR YN Y 31
ity

N Wrrness Waerzor,  hersunts set my hand and ofMicial son] tha &

My Commlssion Expiren;
L/3/82

\ WAl
Wlie, iti‘f:”'—; .

: I-\i i gl ‘i_iﬁ-.'{.—.

1 Hereby Certify that the preolse resldence of the Franklin First Federsl Savings and. Loty As iigfit'lon =
of Wilkes-Barre, is 44 West Market Strest, Witkes-Barre, Pa. . N

Harold Rosenn /Maurice Cantor
Atiorneys for Movlgnynu

PN
L

scarded In the Office for Racording of Desde In and for the County of Columbie
onwealth of Pennayivania In Mortgage Book No. 1953  page

liness my hand and Seal of OMecs this  1Bth  dayof May. i 18 79

3t 59 pem. . )?-
. T -
) reord
R .. . :
- ~'|.|' et
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

... Paul R. EByerly,.I1L,, Publisher. ..., .... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a‘newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

on .. .August 13,  August 20, August 27 ..., ... ... ... ... ... . , 19 87

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed {o beforeme this .. ... ... .dayof............ ... ...

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

And now, . . ... ... ..., 19 ... . ., 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . .. . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.
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FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :
HARRY N. WERT, Widower : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT t NGO, 73 OF 1987
ORDER

AND NOW, to wit, this ;10_7%535 of MABRCH . 1987, ar 943, FFM .
it appearing that the &hereabouts of the above-named Defendant 1s unknown
and that service pursuant to Special -Order of Court pursuant to Pa, R.C.P.
430 is appropriate, and upon Motion of ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD, and

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS, attorneys for the Plaintiff:

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that service of the Complaint
filed in the above-captioned action of Mortgage Foreclosure and service of
any other Pleadings, Notices, Writs, or other documents related to this
action and required by the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure to be
served upon Defendant be effectively completed upon the above-named Defen-
dant by posting a copy of the Complaint or other document along with a copy
of this Order on the most public part of the mortgaged premises located at
2439 Second Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and by
sending a copy of the Complaint along with a copy of this Order by regis-
tered mail to the Defendants' last known address,” 2439 Second Street,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, be and is hereby permitted and directed;

WY

Eﬁ.FJ ¢ ¢

S
L
P TUI I -



AND IT IS FURTEER ORDERED that sald service shall haye the same force
and effect as if personal service had been made upon the Defendant named in
the Complaint and that if the Defendant fails to plead to the Complaint
filed to the within-captioned action within twenty (20) days after the date
of posting or the date of mailing by registered maiil, whichever is later,
Judgment may be entered for the Plaintiff and against Defendant as may be

permitted by the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

BY THE COURT:

e RS Fz =2 |
28 A / 73




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT L///d

DOCKET AND INDEX . /

SET FILE FOLDER UP -

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION \~°
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v~
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE +.—
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM .-
AFFIDAVIT QF LIENS LIST ¢~
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- ;-

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFQ

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER —

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE [

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS e
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) "

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS vV

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS v
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT | -~
* DOCKET ALL DATES i

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERIFF'S SALE OQUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER \,///

{(2)

&% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TG PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND RNOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS 7

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. -~

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH .~

[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. _ a4/f

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO: g

RECORDER'S OFFICE 5o &9 [

TAX CLAIM OFFICE i 59 e

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE S e 7 [ F

PROTH OFFICE{post on board) Yoy //7 fj&‘yj'

POST IN FRONT LOBBY Yoy [ F

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE _ y - //-x'/ 1} At

SEND COPY TO ATTY Q-7 T

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET _ /7 5. -v 5 i) o

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY & jr-v i) (1
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO 8F RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF'S5 SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT EXECUTION NO. 34 OF 1987, ISSL . OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL RE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALLE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURTHOUSE, IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

Thursday, September 3, 1987
AT 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENCON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANT
IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE (2) tracts of land situate in the Village of Espy, Township of Scott,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING on Second Street at a point forty-two and one~half {(42%) feet
from the intersection of said Second Street with an alley and running Northwardly by

a line parallel with said alley and along other land of the Grantors herein one
hundred and seventy-three and one—quarter (173%) feet to an alley; thence Eastwardly
along said last mentioned-alley fortvy (40) feet to line of Planing Mill lot, formerly
owned by Thomas Edgar; thence by said lot Southwardly one hundred and seventy-three
and one—quarter (173%) feet to Second Street, and thence Westwardly along said Second
Street forty (40) feet to the point of beginning. A two and one-half story (2%) frame
dwelling house, a cement block garage, and additional Improvements are erected upon
said tract of land,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on Second Street and in line of lands of J.P, Mills,
thence along Second Street, North seventy-two (72) degrees east, fifteen {15) feet to
a point; thence north eighteen (18) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred
seventy—-three and twenty-five ome hundredths (173.25) feet to a point in line of lands
of a public alley; thence south seventy—-two (72) degrees west, fifteen (15) feet to an
iron pin in line of lands of J.P. Mills; thence along said lands south eighteen (18)
degrees thitty (30) minutes east, one hundred seventy-three and twenty-five one
hundredths (173.25) feet to 2 point, the place of beginning, CONTAINING 2,598,75
square feet.

ALSQ, ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of
Espy, Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described more l[ully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the nertherly side of Second Street, 75 feet west of an iron
pin in line of lands of Leong;

THENCE North 18 degrees 30 minutes West, 173.25 feet to a point on the southerly
side of a public allev:

THENCE along said alley South 72 degrees West, 25 feet to a point in line of lands
of Flicks

THENCE along the lands of Flick, South 18 degrees 30 minutes East, 173.25 feet to a
point on the northerly side of Second Street;

THENCE along said Street, North 72 degrees East 25 feet to a point, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 4,331.25 square feet,

BEING the westerly one-half portion of Tract No. 2 taken from a survey map prepared by
H.G. Shulde, R.E., dated September 10, 1952.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantors, their predecessors in title, their heirs
and assigns, full and free liberty and right at all times hereafter and forever to have
and use a water main, to repair and replace the same at the locaticn where the same is

now buried.



UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, restrictions, conditiens, covenants,
exceptions and easements as appear in prior instruments in the chain of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Harry N. Wert and Dayle A, Wert, his wife, by
Deed of Roy L, Flick and Lois M. Flick, his wife, said Deed dated the 18th day of Mayv,
1979 and recorded in the 0ffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book 292 at page 598.

PREMISES improved with a two story, single family frame dwelling more commonly known
as 2439 Second Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE I8 HEREBY GIVEN to ail claimunts and parties in intercst that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30} days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his

of fice where the same will bé available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Asscciation of Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, against Harry N. Wert, widower.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash or Certified Check Time of Sale., Balance Cash
or Certified Check within (8) eight days after Sale.
Gary E. Norton, Atty. TO BE SOLD BY:

JOHN R, ADLER, Sheriff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No,l}iJ of 1987, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery to the highest and
best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, OHT}}UiSiQSFPfﬁg ’
1987, at /0' opo'clock §¥.m., in the forencon of the said day, all the
right, title and interest of the defendant in and to:

ALL THOSE (2) tracts of land situate in the Village of Espy,
Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING on Second Street at a point forty-two and
one~half (42%) feet from the intersectiomn of said Second Street with
an alley and running Northwardly by a line parallel with said alley
and along other land of the Grantors herein one hundred and seventy-
three and one—quarter (173%) feet to an alley; thence Eastwardly along
said last mentioned-alley forty (40) feet to line of Planing Mill lot,
formerly owned by Thomas Edgar; thence by said lot Southwardly omne
hundred and seventy—-three and omne-quarter (173%) feet to Second
Street, and thence Westwardly along said Second Street forty (40) feet
to the point of beginning. A two and one-half story (2%) frame
dwelling house, a cement block garage, and additional improvements are
erected upon said tract of land.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on Second Street and in line of
Jands of J.P. Mills, thence along Second Street, North seventy-two
(72) degrees east, fifteen (15) feet to a point; thence north eighteen
(18) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred seventy-three and
twenty-five one-hundredths (173.25) feet to a point in lime of lands
of a public alley; thence south seventy-two (72) degrees west, fifteen
(15) feet to an iron pin im line of lands of J. P. Mills; thence along
said lands south eighteen (18) degrees thirty {30) minutes east, one
hundred seventy-three and twenty-five one hundredths (173.25) feet to
a point, the place of beginning. CONTATNING 2,598.75 square feet.

ALSC, ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
village of Espy, Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Second Street, 75 feet
west of an iron pin in line of lands of Long;

EXHIBIT "A"



THENCE North 18 degrees 30 minutes West, 173.25 feet to a point on the
southerly side of a public alley;

THENCE along said alley South 72 degrees West, 25 feet to a point in
line of lands of Flick;

THENCE along the lands of Flick, South 18 degrees 30 minutes East,
173.25 feet to a point on the northerly side of Second Street;

THENCE along sald Street, North 72 degrees East 25 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 4,331,25 square feet.

BEING the westerly one-half portion of Tract No. 2 taken from a survey
map prepared by H. G, Shulde, R.E., dated September 10, 1952.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unte the Grantors, their predecessors in
title, their heirs and assigns, full and free liberty and right at all
times hereafter and forever to have and use a water main, to repair
and replace the same at the location where the same is now buried.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, restrictions, conditions,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior instruments in
the chain of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Harry N. Wert and Dayle A. Wert,
his wife, by Deed of Roy L. Flick and Lois M. Flick, his wife, said
Deed dated the 18th day of May, 1979 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 292
at page 598.

PREMISES improved with a two story, single famlly frame dwelling more
commonly known as 2439 Second Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT "A"



NOTICE 15 HEREBY GIVEN to a2ll claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unlecss exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10)
days thereafter,

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the sult of Franklin Pirst
Federal Savings and Loan Assoclation of Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania,

against HARRY N, WERT, Widower, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

{ _9/{,»;’ ar ._l/‘u’}j)’ f;'-‘j:k"_»’f#-"j y ,Lfff s
ROSENHN ;- JENKING—& - GREENWALD
Attorneys{



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES~BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
V5. H CIVIL ACTION - LAW
HARRY N. WERT, Widower, : TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT : NO. 73 oF 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken., A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer-
cise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time, TIf the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
te foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events, To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) drregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right vyou should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-
livered his deed to the property. :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.

Northern Pennsylvania Legal Services Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Suite 200 P.0. Box 1086

200 Scranton Electric Building 100 South Street

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

(717) 342-0184 PA Residents 1-800-692-7375

Out 0f State 1-717-238-6715



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
VS, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
HARRY N. WERT, Widower, : IN MORTCAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT : NOo. 73 oF 1987

WRIT COF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer—
cise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you.-may- have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you prowmptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for falling to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment. :

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities in sale; or (4} fraud. To exercise this right vou should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-

livered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TIF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. '

Northern Pennsylvania Legal Services Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Suite 200 P.0. Box 1086

200 Scranton Electric Building 100 south Street

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

(717} 342-0184 PA Residents 1-800-692-7375

Out Of State 1-717-238-6715



WRIT O XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSU
P.R.C.P. 3180 teo 3183 and Rule 3257

FRANKLIN TFIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS ARD IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

LOAN ASSOCTIATION QF WILKES-BARRE, COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
vs. NO. 73 Term 1987J.D.
PARRY N. WERT, Widower, No. #3h Term 1987E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
* (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TC THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT "A"

#%Amount due as of the date of Sheriff's Sale, , 1987,
will be TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ELEVEN and 27/100
($26,511,27), plus a per diem charge at the rate of FIVE and 85/100
($5.85) from May 15, 1987, through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale
pursuant to the Judgment demanded herewith, together with all costs of
suit and any money hereinafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of
taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges f[or insurance or
repairs, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff.

TRACT NO. 1 TRACT NO. 2
PARCEL NO. 31-3C-2~140-A 31-3C-2-139
Amount Due $20,687.62
Attorney's Commission $ 2,068.76
Interest to 5/15/87 $ 3,754.89
TOTAL | $26,511.27 Plus costs
*% :
as endorsed. TAMI B. KLINE,
Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pa.
Dated 12 June 1987.

(SEAL) I s
sy: V00O UL st

Barbars N. Silvett, Chief DEPULY




WRIT ¢ XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSU ;
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS QF

LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARKE, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. NO. 73 Term 1987J.D.
HARRY N. WERT, Widower, N0, #34 Term 1987E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-FXHIBIT A"

#*Amount due as of the date of Sheriff's Sale, s, 1987,
will be TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ELEVEN and 27/100
($26,511.27), plus a per diem charge at the rate of FIVE and 85/100
($5.85) from May 15, 1987, through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale
pursuant to the Judgment demanded herewith, together with all costs of
suit and any money hereinafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of
taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges for insurance or
repairsg, and any and all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff,

TRACT NO. 1 TRACT NOQ. 2
PARCEL NO. 31=3C-2-140-A 31-3C-2-139
Amount Due $20,687.62
Attorney's Commission $ 2,068.76
Interest to 5/15/87 $ 3,754.89
TOTAL $26,511.27 Plus costs
ok
as endorsed, TAMI B. KLINE,
Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas cof Columbia County, Pa.
Dated 12 June 1987. .

e _ - i'g T T
(SEAL)' BY : \m\:‘\i_k(\:ﬁ\\'f)\d \, - ) \j‘k i A"\Q S jl\.‘\a

Barbara N. Stivetti, Chieleputy




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,

: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF :
V3. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
HARRY N. WERT, Widower, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT : No. 73 or 1887

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: HARRY N. WERT, Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NCTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of golumbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courfhouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, oﬁjﬁ1ﬁf5cﬁ1ﬁ“ ifF*} 3, 1987, at
\6iﬂﬁ a.,m., time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,
title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
gituate in Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,

the same more particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto

and incorporated herein.



NOTICE 15 HFREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distributicn in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter,

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

BY ///%;?ﬁ[’/ /)&ZMM{I/ZM/ |

ROBERT M. DANENBERG, ESQUT

15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes—-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:
GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES—-BARRE,

: OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
V5. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
HARRY N. WERT, Widower, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT : NO. 73 oF 1987

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
CF
REAI. ESTATE

TO: HARRY N. WERT, Defendant herein and cvuner of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,

P

by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the

Sheriff's 0Office, Courfhouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of

Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, OﬁThUr5dQ%ii5€F{-‘3 » 1987, at
(EC g m,, time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,

title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate in Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
the same more particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto

and incorporated herein.



NOTICE IS HFREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) davs thereafter file 3
schedule of distributicn in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance

with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

w et 1. [gueeetioer

ROBERT M. DANENBERG, ESQUW

15 Scuth Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:

GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman Reply To:
ATTORNEY GEMERAL July 10, 1987 15th Floor

Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 3890

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

APTENTION: Susan 3. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

Dear Deputy Beaver:

The records of the Collections Unit, Office of Attorney General,
reveal no claims referred to this office against Harry N. Wert

or Dayle A. Wert, his wife, It is possible that the Commonwealth
could have claims against these persons that have not been referred
to this office for collection.

Very truly vours,

Thomas C. Zerbeg. .
Deputy Attornéy General
Collections Unit

TCZ/kT



LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHATIK
29 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
17815-1898

717-784.7367
Cleveland €. Hummel
. Thomas Arthur James, Jr.
Jokn A, Mihalik

Robert W. Buehner, Jr.
Robert A. Schwarts

July 2, 1987

Susan Beaver

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Re: Sheriff's Sales -
East and Wert

Dear Sue:

Pursuant to our recent conversation, this letter will
serve as my statement of services for legal research done
relative to the above captioned upcoming sales. For the
East matter, our firm's fees are £15.00 and for the Wert
sale, our firm's fees are $15.00. Would you please remit
same to our office at the conclusion of the sale together
with other fees our firm may have in regard to the sale.

I remain

fﬁm?cerely,
! _:-_)\
/ S }_.‘ 1

Rbébert W. Buehner, Jr.

RWBj/dmk




Feuuted Owner:

" Flick, ROy L.

Harry N. & Dayle a.

(OQwner Since 5/79)

& Lois M,

Deed & Page

L 55X173.25

292-598

COURTY -

a0 L

LA DISTRICT

83.12

37.79

556,75

N .
bovae Ifigur

L.
oL OF

ent the amounts due curing

eptember

15,00

John Adler, Sheriff




FRANKILIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBTIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFEF :
V5. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
HARRY N. WERT, Widower, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT : NG, 73 OF 1987

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
oF
REAL ESTATE

TO: FHARRY N. WERT, Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate
hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above—captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of golumbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courfhouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on'}‘ft!f'i'..[_!; ’mej. fﬁ;f 5 , 1987, at
1.0C a.m., time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,
title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate in Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,

the same more partlicularly described in Exhibit "A"™, attached hereto

and incorporated herein.



NOTICE IS HFEREBY CIVEN to all claimaunts and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distributicn in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

BY %&W% /)szw{;/éa{ |

ROBERT M. DANENBERG, ESQUW;

15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes—-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:
GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution Na.iaé{ of 1987, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery to the highest and
best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's 0Office, Courthouse, in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on‘7?j\}yji 5?79f~-3
1987, at]O.00 o'clock F*.m., in the forenocon of the said day, all the
right, title and interest of the defendant in and to:

ALL THOSE (2) tracts of land situate in the Village of Espy,
Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NCQ. l: BEGINNING on Second Street at a point forty-two and
one-half {42%) feet from the intersection of said Second Street with
an alley and running Northwardly by a line parallel with said alley
and along other land of the Grantors herein one hundred and seventy-
three and one-quarter (173%) feet to an alley; thence Eastwardly along
said last mentioned-alley forty (40) feet to line of Planing Mill lot,
formerly owned by Thomas Edgar; thence by said lot Southwardly one
hundred and seventy-three and one-quarter (173%) feet to Second
Street, and thence Westwardly along said Second Street forty (40) feet
to the peint of beginning. A& two and one-half story (2%) frame
dwelling house, a cement block garage, and additional improvements are
erected upon said tract of land.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a2 point on Second Street and in line of
lands of J.P. Mills, thence along Second Street, North seventy-two
(72) degrees east, fifteen {15) feet to a point; thence north eighteen
{18) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred seventy-three and
twenty-five one-hundredths (173.25) feet to a point in line of lands
of a public alley; thence south seventy-two (72) degrees west, fifteen
(15) feet to an irom pin in line of lands of J. P. Mills; thence along
said lands south eighteen (18) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, one
hundred seventy-three and twenty-five one hundredths (173.25) feet to
a point, the place of begionning. CONTAINING 2,598.75 square feet.

ALSC, ALL THAT CERTALN piecé, parcel and tract of land situate In the
Village of Espy, Township of Scott, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Second Street, 75 feet
west of an iron pin in line of lands of Long;

EXHIBIT "a"



THENCE North i8 degrees 30 minutes West, 173.25 feet to a point on the
southerly side of a public alley:

THENCE along said alley South 72 degrees VWest, 25 feet te a point in
line of lands of Flick;

THENCE along the lands of Flick, South 18 degrees 30 minutes East,
173.25 feet to a point on the northerly side of Second Street;

THENCE along said Street, North 72 degrees East 25 feet to a point,
the place of beginning,

CONTATINING 4,331.25 square feet.

BEING the westerly one-half portion of Tract No. 2 taken from a survey
map prepared by H. G. Shulde, R.E., dated September 10, 1952,

E¥XCEPTING AND RESERVING wunto the Grantors, their predecessors in
title, their heirs and assigns, full and free liberty and right at all
times hereafter and forever to have and use a water main, to repair
and replace the same at the location where the same is now buried.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, restrictions, conditiomns,
covenants, exceptions and easements as appear in prior instruments in
the chain of title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Harry N. Wert and Dayle A, Wert,
his wife, by Deed of Roy L. Flick and Lois M. Flick, his wife, said
Deed dated the 18th day of May, 1979 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Beook 292
at page 598.

PREMISES improved with a two story, single family frame dwelling mere
commonly known as 2439 Second Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT "A"



NOTICE IS HEREBY CGIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest

that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a

schedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-

able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance

with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {(10)

days thereafter.
SEIZED AND

Federal Savings

against HARRY N.

TAKEN into execution at the suit of Franklin First
and Loan Asscociation of Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania,

WERT, Widower, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

;;::aff,::'_' i pI oo d LG

Atto rnelyé:

AT g



LIEN CFRTIFICATR

7/15/87

Owmrer s’

This 1is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1986  in- Scott Twp.
are as follows:

- Eeputed Owner»  Wert, Harry N. & Dayle A.

"Flick, Roy L. & Lois M.

el No., o 731-3¢<2-140a 0 ______ Deed & Page_5q95._59p
--;wr.‘i'.F:-t'ion o o L 25%X173.25

B COUNTY = CTAX DISTRICT - 'SCHDOL‘ ' T TOTAL

1986 2.77 ' ~1.25 ' 14 .64 ' 18 .66

TCB FEE ~ 15 .00

TOTAL . ‘33 .66 -
The above figures represent the amounts due during the
month Of.\ o o Sept el‘{‘lber . 19 87

toceccnved by:t | John Adler, Sheriff

-

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATIM BUREAU

N g T v iy -
Ty

- Director



